Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program
Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2020

Gross Victims Room & Family Total Mandatory
Site Wages Programs** Board Support Total Taxes Deductions Net Wages Savings

Arizona Department 260,699 27,685 78,210 0 39,873 145,768 114,931 52,879
of Corrections

Arkansas 158,777 7,936 63,226 1,993 25,147 98,302 60,475 13,878
Department of
Corrections

California 240,536 31,040 40,083 25,951 40,083 137,156 103,379 54,803
Department of

Corrections and

Rehab

Colorado 193,861 38,772 38,772 8,760 2,641 88,945 104,916 40,710
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison 687,512 34,376 341,409 0 48,768 424,553 262,960 0
Industries-Federal
BOP

Prison Rehab. 210,377 21,038 105,191 9,289 3,305 138,823 71,553 0
Industries &

Diversified

Enterprises

Georgia Department 94,135 10,695 18,827 0 5,184 34,706 59,428 18,827
of Corrections

Idaho Department of 300,036 91,486 75,009 15,002 42,360 223,857 76,179 47,044
Correction

Indiana Department 699,329 86,945 347,776 0 98,561 533,282 166,047 104,899
of Correction

lowa Department of 1,612,472 431,153 551,169 56,467 251,845 1,290,634 321,838 7,665
Corrections

Kansas Department 1,983,490 99,179 495,896 0 379,738 974,814 1,008,677 93,802
of Corrections

Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Department of

Public Safety and

Corrs

Maine Department 6,005 300 795 300 172 1,567 4,437 0
of Corrections

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

This project is funded in part through a grant from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US
Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its
content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.
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Maryland Division of 15,012 3,002 4,504 0 1,810 9,316 5,696 0
Correction

Minnesota 1,403,954 114,247 732,932 167,496 15,502 1,030,177 373,777 71,044
Department of
Corrections

Mississippi Prison 29,844 2,686 7,163 1,096 0 10,944 18,899 0
Industries Corp

Montana 5,464 738 2,459 546 546 4,289 1,175 117
Department of
Corrections

Nebraska 272,378 13,619 47,108 32,968 47,398 141,093 131,285 78,288
Department of

Correctional

Services

Nevada Department 62,640 3,132 18,479 0 0 21,611 41,029 0
of Corrections

New Hampshire, 75,562 3,778 41,559 0 1,395 46,732 28,830 15,113
Strafford County
Dept of Corrs

North Carolina 79,839 285 285 109 8,557 9,237 70,603 0
Department of
Correction

North Dakota Dept 3,973 199 2,330 278 174 2,980 993 248
of Corrs and
Rehabilitation

Oklahoma 46,271 2,314 18,410 0 7,137 27,861 18,410 7,364
Department of
Corrections

Oregon Corrections 179,494 8,975 127,991 2,091 4,539 143,596 35,898 0
Enterprises

South Carolina 1,581,570 315,954 306,180 67,574 152,777 842,485 739,085 158,157
Department of
Corrections

South Dakota 200,169 12,010 80,067 12,010 30,458 134,545 65,624 0
Department of
Corrections

**This figure may include court ordered restitution



Site

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

Texas Board of
Criminal Justice

Utah County
Sheriff's Office

Utah Department of
Corrections

Wyoming
Department of
Corrections
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Gross
Wages

1,082,588

201,340

200,745

120,276

12,008,348

Victims
Programs**

54,129

20,134

10,037

9,664

1,455,507

Room &
Board

378,906

99,205

130,514

60,582

4,215,038

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

0

19,708

20,074

441,713

Total Taxes

0

21,931

20,044

1,249,945

Total
Deductions

433,035

160,979

180,670

70,246

7,362,202

Net Wages
649,553

40,362

20,074

50,030

4,646,146

Mandatory
Savings

64,951

829,790





