Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2020

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Arizona Department of Corrections	260,699	27,685	78,210	0	39,873	145,768	114,931	52,879
Arkansas Department of Corrections	158,777	7,936	63,226	1,993	25,147	98,302	60,475	13,878
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	240,536	31,040	40,083	25,951	40,083	137,156	103,379	54,803
Colorado Department of Corrections	193,861	38,772	38,772	8,760	2,641	88,945	104,916	40,710
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	687,512	34,376	341,409	0	48,768	424,553	262,960	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	210,377	21,038	105,191	9,289	3,305	138,823	71,553	0
Georgia Department of Corrections	94,135	10,695	18,827	0	5,184	34,706	59,428	18,827
Idaho Department of Correction	300,036	91,486	75,009	15,002	42,360	223,857	76,179	47,044
Indiana Department of Correction	699,329	86,945	347,776	0	98,561	533,282	166,047	104,899
lowa Department of Corrections	1,612,472	431,153	551,169	56,467	251,845	1,290,634	321,838	7,665
Kansas Department of Corrections	1,983,490	99,179	495,896	0	379,738	974,814	1,008,677	93,802
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Maine Department of Corrections	6,005	300	795	300	172	1,567	4,437	0

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

This project is funded in part through a grant from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2020

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Maryland Division of Correction	15,012	3,002	4,504	0	1,810	9,316	5,696	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	1,403,954	114,247	732,932	167,496	15,502	1,030,177	373,777	71,044
Mississippi Prison Industries Corp	29,844	2,686	7,163	1,096	0	10,944	18,899	0
Montana Department of Corrections	5,464	738	2,459	546	546	4,289	1,175	117
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services	272,378	13,619	47,108	32,968	47,398	141,093	131,285	78,288
Nevada Department of Corrections	62,640	3,132	18,479	0	0	21,611	41,029	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	75,562	3,778	41,559	0	1,395	46,732	28,830	15,113
North Carolina Department of Correction	79,839	285	285	109	8,557	9,237	70,603	0
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	3,973	199	2,330	278	174	2,980	993	248
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	46,271	2,314	18,410	0	7,137	27,861	18,410	7,364
Oregon Corrections Enterprises	179,494	8,975	127,991	2,091	4,539	143,596	35,898	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections	1,581,570	315,954	306,180	67,574	152,777	842,485	739,085	158,157
South Dakota Department of Corrections	200,169	12,010	80,067	12,010	30,458	134,545	65,624	0

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2020

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	1,082,588	54,129	378,906	0	0	433,035	649,553	64,951
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	201,340	20,134	99,205	19,708	21,931	160,979	40,362	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	200,745	10,037	130,514	20,074	20,044	180,670	20,074	0
Utah Department of Corrections	120,276	9,664	60,582	0	0	70,246	50,030	0
Wyoming Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	12,008,348	1,455,507	4,215,038	441,713	1,249,945	7,362,202	4,646,146	829,790

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution